# CH \$40.00 184575

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo, National Association	FORMERLY Congress Financial Corporation (Southwest)	01/12/2015	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BSN SPORTS, LLC	
Street Address:	1901 DIPLOMAT DRIVE	
City: FARMERS BRANCH		
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75234	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1845758	COLOR MY CLASS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313
Email: dwong@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: David A. W. Wong
Address Line 1: 11 S. Meridian St.

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2799-255	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. W. Wong	
SIGNATURE:	/dwong/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Release of Security Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005438 FRAME: 0639

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE is made by WELLS FARGO, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION f/k/a CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (SOUTHWEST), 420 Montgomery Street San Francisco, CA 94104 (hereinafter "WELLS FARGO").

WHEREAS BSN SPORTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and successor in interest to Sport Supply Group, Inc. (hereinafter "BSN SPORTS") in a Security Agreement dated March 27, 2001 (the "Security Agreement"), assigned and granted a security interest to WELLS FARGO in the following U.S. trademark owned by BSN SPORTS (hereinafter the "U.S. Trademark"):

Mark	Country	Status	Reg. Date	Reg. Number
COLOR MY				_
CLASS	USA	Registered	07/19/1994	1,845,758

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, WELLS FARGO hereby releases all rights as an assignee and secured party in and to the U.S. Trademark set forth above under the said Security Agreement and all foreign equivalent trademark registrations and reconveys to BSN SPORTS any and all rights in this trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WELLS FARGO, by its duly authorized Officer thereof, has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

Date: ///2//5\_\_\_\_

WELLS FARGO, N.A.

Signature

Printed Name

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005438 FRAME: 0640

**RECORDED: 01/12/2015**